

5220000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

-----  
Maria Connolly  
954-934-1247  
[maria.connolly@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:maria.connolly@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (10-4-18)

522-5: Change "Install expansion and contraction joints in accordance the Standard Plans" to "Install expansion and contraction joints in accordance with the Standard Plans."

Response: Changed

\*\*\*\*\*

Anonymous

Comments: (10-5-18)

ADA is a constant struggle with concrete sidewalk. Should there not be some discussion here of those requirements?

Response: This comment is beyond the scope of the revision to this Section. Minimum ADA requirement are depicted on the Standard Plans and should be accounted for in the Contract Plans.

\*\*\*\*\*

Deborah Ihsan  
954-777-4387  
[deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (10-30-18)

522-5 Joints – Suggested wording change “Install expansion and contraction joints in accordance with the **Plans** and Standard Plans.” (Chad Rucks)

Response: Changed

\*\*\*\*\*